Supplementary information
Elucidating the effects of carbon source on fluorination kinetics and the CFx
structure to tailor the energy density of Li/CFx
Shixue Zhang,a Yu Li,a Hang Xu,a Cong Peng,a Lingchen Kong,b Zhihao Gui,a and Wei Feng*ab
a. Institute of Advanced Technology and Equipment, Beijing University of Chemical Technology, 100029, Beijing, China.
b.School of Materials Science and Engineering and Tianjin Key Laboratory of Composite and Functional Materials, Tianjin University, 300072, Tianjin,
China.
*E-mail: weifeng@tju.edu.cn

fluffy-A0 A0-F160 111
fluffy-A60 A60-F160 197.9
fluffy-A90 A90-F160 208
fluffy-A120 A120-F160 192.3
Table S6. The electrochemical performance of the formed CFx in the orthogonal experiment.
Carbon
Source
Sample
T [°C]
(fluorination)
Energy Density
[Wh kg-1]
Voltage [V]
Capacity
[mAh g-1]
A0-F120 120 517.09 2.19 234.77
A0-F160 160 490.22 2.41 212.61
A0-F200 200 2013.1 2.5 853.42
fluffy-A0
A0-F240 240 2202.47 2.33 982.29
A60-F120 120 1454.6 2.79 560.06
A60-F160 160 2215.84 2.82 853.21
A60-F200 200 2847.16 2.56 1198.48
fluffy-A60
A60-F240 240 2616.63 2.44 1123.99
A90-F120 120 2602.75 2.96 945.9
A90-F160 160 2902.45 2.92 1079.83
A90-F200 200 2541.43 2.58 1054.11
fluffy-A90
A90-F240 240 2411.13 2.48 1017.87
A120-F120 120 2482.07 3 894.52
A120-F160 160 2392.12 2.83 914.24
A120-F200 200 2876.71 2.6 1179.87
fluffy-A120
A120-F240 240 2588.52 2.5 1086.47
Table S7. The electrochemical performance of previous studies.
NO. Ref. Carbon source Abbreviations
Capacity
[mAh g-1]